

MEGASOFT LIMITED									
CIN: L72200TN1999PLC042730,									
Registered Office: #85, Kutchery Road, Mylapore, Chennai, India - 600 004.									
Corporate Office: 01st Floor, Block-3, My Home Hub, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana, India.									
Phone: +91-44-24616768 Fax: +91-44-24617810, Email: investors@megasoft.com Website: www.megasoft.com									
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022									
Rs in Lakhs									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2021	Year ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2021	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2021	Year ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2021
1	Total income from operations (net)	1668.81	679.77	4081.00	2333.01	2785.20	1823.96	7909.81	6626.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(217.21)	(18.29)	278.50	138.03	(134.79)	9.42	182.34	184.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	124.66	(18.29)	620.37	138.03	207.08	9.42	524.21	184.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	62.51	(8.44)	558.23	138.88	145.00	18.68	462.13	184.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	49.88	(15.10)	545.59	132.22	132.36	12.02	449.49	178.15
6	Equity Share Capital	7377.00	4426.73	7377.00	4426.73	7377.00	4426.73	7377.00	4426.73
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	8300.29	7754.70	8300.29	7754.70	8299.52	6964.53	8299.52	6964.53
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each	0.08	(0.02)	0.89	0.31	0.20	0.04	0.74	0.42
9	Basic Diluted	0.08	(0.02)	0.89	0.31	0.20	0.04	0.74	0.42

Date: 30.05.2022
Place: Hyderabad

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and website of the Company i.e. http://megasoft.com/investor-services.html.

ARIES AGRO LIMITED
Registered Office: Aries House, Plot No. 24, Deonar, Govandi (East), Mumbai - 400 043.
Website: www.ariesagro.com
Email ID: investorrelations@ariesagro.com (CIN No.-L9999MH1969PLC014465)

LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE
NOTICE is hereby given that the Share Certificate(s) No.(s) 000331 for 625 Equity Shares bearing Distinctive No (s) 8379052 to 8379676 of Aries Agro Limited standing in the name(s) of Mr. KEWAL KAPOOR and PUSHPA KAPOOR has / has been reported lost and that an application for issue of Duplicate Certificate(s)/Letter of Confirmation in respect thereof has been made to the Company at 'Aries House' Plot No.24, Deonar, Govandi (East), Mumbai - 400 043 to whom objection, if any, against issuance of such Duplicate Share Certificate(s)/Letter of Confirmation should be made within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. The public are cautioned against dealing in any way with these shares.

For Aries Agro Limited
Sd/-
Kaiser P. Ansari
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th May, 2022

KAUSHALYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED									
Regd. Office: HB - 170, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106,									
E-mail: info@kaushalya.net, Ph.: 033-2334 4148 CIN: L51216WB1992PLC055629									
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022									
(₹ In Lakh, except per share data)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	4.79	4.86	13.75	4.79	4.86	13.75		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(57.11)	(45.34)	(245.49)	(51.95)	(25.86)	(207.77)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	234.52	(45.34)	48.14	253.20	(25.86)	93.99		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	175.28	(33.76)	6.33	191.01	(16.85)	42.77		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	175.28	(33.76)	6.33	191.01	(16.85)	42.77		
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	3,463.06	-	-	3,463.06		
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	621.22	-	-	463.29		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.51	(0.10)	0.02	0.55	(0.05)	0.12		

Note: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kaushalya.net).
2 The above standalone/ consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2022.

Place : Kolkata
Date : May 30, 2022

For & on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Mahesh Mehra

NLC India Limited											
'Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise											
Regd. Office: No-135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010											
CORPORATE OFFICE: BLOCK-1, NEYVELI-607 801, TAMIL NADU											
CIN:L93090TN1956G0I003507, Website : www.nlcindia.in, e-mail id: cosec@nlcindia.in											
Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022											
(₹ Crore unless otherwise stated)											
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2021* (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021* (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2021* (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021* (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,579.26	2,423.59	2,171.09	9,856.48	7,249.63	3,085.89	2,731.79	2,839.55	11,947.94	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	379.11	374.65	688.72	1,943.06	1,454.14	315.00	347.61	809.70	1,868.39	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	495.11	340.88	960.66	2,606.42	1,722.07	406.61	335.12	1,114.43	2,603.14	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	439.73	229.62	623.47	1,236.78	1,010.46	331.16	229.88	725.50	1,115.65	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	457.84	238.71	626.93	1,263.54	1,042.50	350.31	239.42	729.38	1,143.88	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	12,420.00	12,785.75	11,572.46	12,420.00	11,572.46	12,802.54	13,279.24	12,098.17	12,802.54	
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Net Worth	13,693.06	14,070.26	12,857.42	13,693.06	12,857.42	14,075.60	14,563.75	13,383.13	14,075.60	
10	Paid up Debt Capital	10,239.03	11,091.82	14,917.69	10,239.03	14,917.69	22,058.37	22,615.15	27,230.18	22,058.37	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.75	0.79	1.16	0.75	1.16	1.57	1.55	2.03	1.57	
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.00	2.52	2.50	1.47	1.26	1.72	1.85	2.42	1.35	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.97	5.10	6.61	5.78	4.06	5.77	4.67	6.10	5.19	
17	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) from continuing operations (before adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balances): Basic and diluted (in ₹)	2.48	1.41	2.90	7.29	5.43	1.89	1.28	3.41	6.05	
18	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10 each) from continuing operations (after adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balances): Basic and diluted (in ₹)	3.17	1.66	4.50	8.92	7.29	2.39	1.66	5.23	8.05	

*Restated
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year Ended Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year Ended Audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on company's website i.e. www.nlcindia.in

Place: Chennai
Date : 30.05.2022

Visit our website: www.nlcindia.in
Rakesh Kumar
Chairman cum Managing Director

PUBLIC SECTOR IS YOURS : HELP IT TO HELP YOU

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED									
Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005									
Tel: +91 512 2216161, Website: www.jplcorp.in, e-mail: investor@jagran.com									
CIN:L22219UP1975PLC004147									
Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022									
(Rs in Lakhs, except per share data and ratios)									
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended					
	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited					
Total income from operations (net)	42,458.77	40,637.77	1,61,595.11	1,28,918.26					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,323.22	5,794.49	27,624.09	11,757.43					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,356.18	5,189.67	28,220.78	10,716.99					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,273.44	3,556.33	21,687.56	7,831.37					
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,692.04	3,990.14	22,095.65	8,472.28					
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2/- each)	5,273.09	5,563.62	5,273.09	5,563.62					
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-					
Net Worth	2,35,174.96	2,21,535.57	2,35,174.96	2,21,535.57					
Paid up Debt Capital (Listed Debentures face value of Rs. 10 Lakhs each)	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00					
Debt Equity Ratio	0.13	0.12	0.13	0.12					
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)	-	-	-	-					
- Basic	2.06	1.34	8.41	3.16					
- Diluted	2.06	1.34	8.41	3.16					
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-					
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	4.1	4.37	5.53	2.97					
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	11.1	9.22	11.61	6.47					
Debt Equity Ratio: Non current borrowings+Current borrowings+lease liability-Cash and cash equivalents/Net worth (Shareholder fund-Debt balance of Profit and Loss -Miscellaneous deferred revenue expenditure (not written off))									
Ratios (including for comparative periods) have been computed based on the definition included in the Debenture Trust cum Mortgage Deed executed in the current year as under:									
Debt Service Coverage Ratio: (EBITDA-current tax+Minimum alternate tax credit)/(Interest+principal repayment of debt+Hearse payments) ((EBITDA= Profit before tax+depreciation and amortisations-interest expense-other income))									
Interest Service Coverage Ratio:(EBITDA / Interest expense)									
Notes:									
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter / year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter / year ended Financial Results and items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of Regulation 52(4), the pertinent disclosures have been made and are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.jplcorp.in.									
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30 2022.									
3 Summary of Key Standalone Audited Financial Results is as follows:									
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended					
	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited					
Total revenue from operations	36,637.79	35,434.53	1,40,123.40	1,13,336.70					
Profit before Tax	7,451.17	6,427.58	32,493.06	18,419.71					
Profit after Tax	6,039.63	4,585.61	24,834.05	13,553.34					
Total Comprehensive income	6,487.50	4,978.14	25,281.92	13,945.87					

Date: 30.05.2022
Place: Kanpur

For Jagran Prakashan Limited
Sd/-
Mahendra Mohan Gupta
(Chairman & Managing Director)

MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED											
CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821											
Regd. Off. : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001											
website : www.mirza.co.in ; e-mail : priyanka.pahuja@redtapeindia.com Tel. : +91 512 2530775											
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022											
(Rs. in Lakh except earning per share data)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	44266.74	58536.88	31237.67	167155.02	104682.28	44459.68	58956.57	31278.02	167867.05	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4096.93	5955.55	1252.68	14941.56	1045.94	4216.25	6151.21	1303.59	15351.18	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4096.93	5955.55	1252.68	14941.56	1045.94	4215.83	6147.63	1299.20	15342.81	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2976.05	4259.55	889.68	11043.68	737.94	3023.72	4392.48	888.80	11285.95	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	3247.17	4106.68	1186.78	11386.88	850.82	3299.96	4240.11	1185.76	11633.83	
6	Equity Share Capital	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	73087.16	61312.78	-	-	-	73561.72	
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	2.47	3.54	0.74	9.18	50.61	2.51	3.65	0.74	9.38	
	1. Basic:	2.47	3.54	0.74	9.18	50.61	2.51	3.65	0.74	9.38	
	2. Diluted:	2.47	3.54	0.74	9.18	0.61	2.51	3.65	0.74	9.38	

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.mirzaindia.com.
b) The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited (The Company) and Wholly Owned Subsidiaries (WOS) i.e. Mirza (H.K.) Limited and REDTAPE Limited and subsidiaries i.e. Mirza Bangla Limited and Sen En Mirza Industrial Supply Chain LLP are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
c) Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary in order to make them comparable.

Date : 30.05.2022
Place : NOIDA

For Mirza International Limited
Sd/-
(Tauseef Ahmad Mirza)
Whole Time Director
(DIN 00049037)

HEXAWARE									
Hexaware Technologies Limited									
Regd. Office: Bldg 152, Millennium Business Park, Sector III, A Block, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710. Phone: 022-4159 9595; Fax: 022-4159 9578									
Website: www.hexaware.com; E-mail: Investor@hexaware.com									
CIN: U72900MH1992PLC069662									
NOTICE									
This Notice is given pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016. The said Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of unpaid or unclaimed dividends to IEPF and transfer of shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years, in the name of IEPF Suspense Account.									
Accordingly, Company has sent individual communication to all the concerned Shareholders at their registered address whose unpaid or unclaimed dividends and shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF and IEPF Suspense Account respectively under the aforesaid rules for taking appropriate actions.									
The complete details of unpaid or unclaimed dividends and shares of shareholders due for transfer are available on website of the Company at http://hexaware.com/investors/									
In case Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by September 06, 2022, the Company shall transfer unpaid or unclaimed dividends and shares to IEPF and IEPF Suspense Account respectively.									
The concerned Shareholders may claim from IEPF Authority both unclaimed dividend amount and the shares transferred to IEPF after following the procedure prescribed in the aforesaid rules.									
The Shareholders, holding Shares in Physical form									

